13
Low Voltage Products & Systems 13.1
13Power
 Supplies
Power supplies
Index
Linear power supplies .......................................................................................... 13.16 - 13.19
   Dimensions .................................................................................................................... 13.19

  Input protection by internal fuse
  Safe isolation acc. to EN 50178 (VDE 0160)
Constant output voltage
CP-24/1.0
CP-24/0.5
CP-24/2.0
CP-48/0.7
CP-24/5.0
Type Supply voltage Output voltage Catalog number Pack.  Weight
    unit  1 piece
    pieces  kg/lb
CP-5/3.0 90-260 V AC/ 5 V DC / 3 A 1SVR 423 418 R3000 1   0.22/0.49
 105-260 V DC
CP-6/3.0 90-260 V AC/ 6 V DC / 3 A 1SVR 423 418 R4000 1   0.22/0.49
 105-260 V DC
CP-12/2.0 90-260 V AC/ 12 V DC / 2 A 1SVR 423 418 R1000 1   0.22/0.49
 105-260 V DC
CP-24/0.3 90-260 V AC/ 24 V DC / 0.3 A 1SVR 423 418 R2000 1   0.22/0.49
 105-260 V DC
CP-24/0.5 90-260 V AC/ 24 V DC / 0.5 A 1SVR 423 414 R0000 1   0.22/0.49
 105-260 V DC
CP-24/1.0 90-260 V AC/ 24 V DC / 1 A 1SVR 423 418 R0000 1   0.22/0.49
 105-260 V DC
CP-24/2.0 90-140 V AC 24 V DC / 2 A 1SVR 423 417 R0000 1   0.30/0.66
CP-24/2.0 140-260 V AC/ 24 V DC / 2 A 1SVR 423 417 R1000 1   0.30/0.66
 160-260 V DC
CP-24/4.2 90-260 V AC/ 24 V DC / 4.2 A 1SVR 423 416 R1000 1   0.58/1.28
 127-260 V DC
CP-24/5.0 90-260 V AC/ 24 V DC / 5 A 1SVR 423 416 R0000 1  0.58/1.28
 127-260 V DC
CP-48/0.7 90-260 V AC/ 48 V DC / 0.7 A 1SVR 423 418 R6000 1  0.22/0.49
 105-260 V DC
13
Low Voltage Products & Systems 13.5
13Power
 Supplies
Primary switch mode power supplies
CP range
Ordering information
Adjustable output voltage
Redundant module
Monitors two CP range power supplies with an output current of up to 5 A each. If one power supply fails, CP-RUD automatically
switches to the alternate supply without interruption of the load current.
Max. voltage 40 V.
CP-24/1.5 adj
CP-24/5.0 adj
CP-24/10 adj
CP-24/20 adj
CP-RUD
Type Supply voltage Output voltage Catalog number Pack.  Weigth
    unit  1 piece
    pieces  kg/lb
CP-12/2.0 90-260 V AC/ 12 V DC / 2 A 1SVR 423 418 R1100 1   0.22/0.49
adj 105-260 V DC
CP-24/1.5 90-260 V AC/ 24 V DC / 1.5 A 1SVR 423 418 R5000 1   0.22/0.49
adj 105-260 V DC
CP-24/2.0 140-260 V AC/ 24 V DC / 2 A 1SVR 423 417 R1100 1   0.28/0.616
adj 160-260 V DC
CP-24/5.0 90-260 V AC/ 24 V DC / 5 A 1SVR 423 416 R0100 1   0.58/1.28
adj 127-260 V DC
CP-24/10 93-132 V AC/ 24 V DC / 10 A 1SVR 423 415 R0000 1   1.05/2.31
adj 187-264 V AC
CP-24/20 93-132 V AC/ 24 V DC / 20 A 1SVR 423 415 R1000 1   2.20/4.84
adj 187-264 V AC
Type Input current Output current Catalog number Pack.  Weight
    unit  1 piece
    pieces  kg/lb

Linear power supplies
CP-L range
Ordering information
Compact linear power supplies providing many advantages:
  Universal combination base for snap-on mounting to all common DIN/EN rails
(acc. to EN 50022 and EN 50035)
   All power supplies are available for supply voltage 115 V or 230 V AC
   All power supplies provide stabilized (regulated) DC output voltage with low residual ripple of ±1%
  Double connecting terminals on the supply and the output side allow easy potential distribution
by line looping
   The output is short-circuit and overload proof
   LED for status indication
   approved
5 V DC, 12 V DC,
15 V DC, 24 V DC
±12 V DC stabilized
±15 V DC stabilized
 1 Pack. unit / pieces
CP-L
Type Supply Output voltage Catalog number Pack. 1  Weight
 voltage   pcs.  1 pc. kg/lb
CP-L5/1.0 115 V AC 5 V DC / 1 A 1SVR 419 500 R 3000 1   0.82/1.80
 230 V AC 5 V DC / 1 A 1SVR 419 500 R 3100 1   0.82/1.80
CP-L12/0.5 115 V AC 12 V DC / 0.5 A 1SVR 419 501 R 1000 1   0.82/1.80
 230 V AC 12 V DC / 0.5 A 1SVR 419 501 R 1100 1   0.82/1.80
CP-L12/1.0 115 V AC 12 V DC / 1 A 1SVR 419 501 R 3000 1   0.78/1.72
 230 V AC 12 V DC / 1 A 1SVR 419 501 R 3100 1   0.78/1.72
CP-L15/0.5 115 V AC 15 V DC / 0.5 A 1SVR 419 502 R 1000 1   0.82/1.80
 230 V AC 15 V DC / 0.5 A 1SVR 419 502 R 1100 1   0.82/1.80
CP-L15/1.0 115 V AC 15 V DC / 1 A 1SVR 419 502 R 3000 1   0.78/1.72
 230 V AC 15 V DC / 1 A 1SVR 419 502 R 3100 1   0.78/1.72
CP-L24/0.25 115 V AC 24 V DC / 0.25 A 1SVR 419 503 R 0000 1   0.82/1.80
 230 V AC 24 V DC / 0.25 A 1SVR 419 503 R 0100 1   0.82/1.80
CP-L24/0.75 115 V AC 24 V DC / 0.75 A 1SVR 419 503 R 2000 1   1.05/2.31
 230 V AC 24 V DC / 0.75 A 1SVR 419 503 R 2100 1   1.05/2.31
Type Supply Output voltage Catalog number Pack. 1  Weight
 voltage   pcs.  1 pc. kg/lb
CP-L±12/0.5 115 V AC ±12 V DC / 0.5 A 1SVR 419 511 R 1000 1   1.07/2.35